03-26-2001 FORM PTO-1619A merce Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 101647910 3.1.01 RECORDATIC ORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) **Submission Type** Conveyance Type **Assignment** New **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Execution Date Month Day Year Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name (line 1) Udo Hoss 12/18/2000 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party 1/12/2001 Hans-Jeorg Pfleiderer Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party If document to be recorded Roche Diagnostics GmbH Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) Sandhofer Strasse 116 (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) D-68298 Mannheim Germany Germany Address (line 3) Mannheim **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 09620038 00000021 500877 **DBYRNE** 03/26/2001 40.00 CH 01 FC#581 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and rubility during not this collection of information is estimated to average approximatory 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gatheling the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20531 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011611 FRAME: 0276

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 812 842-2660					
Name [Jill L. Woodburn				
Address (line 1)	The Law Office of Jill L.	Woodburn, L.L.C.			
Address (line 2)	6633 Old Stonehouse Dr.				
Address (line 3)	Newburgh, IN 47630				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 5		
- •	Number(s) or Patent Num	` '	lark if additional numbers attached		
	e Patent Application Number or the Po ent Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nui	mbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)		
09/620,038			atent realment(s)		
	7				
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0877					
	A	Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes No		
Statement ar	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Jill L.	Woodburn	Signature	Feb. 27,2001		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 011611 FRAME: 0277 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	TAILNISONLI				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached					
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	Ralf Gessler	12/04/2000			
Name (line 2)		7			
Transc (inte 2)		Execution Date			
Name (line 1)	Hans-Ulrich Zieten	Month Day Year 11/24/2000			
	TAILD OTT OF DECOM	11/24/2000			
Name (line 2)		Execution Date			
Name of the last		Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	Rolf Fussgaenger	12/07/2000			
Name (line 2)]			
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving part	ies attached			
Enter additional R					
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded			
N		is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation			
r		must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)					
Address (mes)	City State/Country Zip Co	de			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded			
realite (inite i) [is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)		domicited in the United			
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is			
radioso (interi)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line s)	City State/Country Zip	Code			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s				
Pat	ent Application Number(s) Patent Num	ber(s)			
		—			
		1			

PATENT

REEL: 011611 FRAME: 0278

			RDID0050US			
his is an As	ssignment of the following rights, to	itle and interest: (check all that apply):	HAMPONIAL D			
	United States of America rights, i	title and interest: (check all that apply): title and interest in the invention				
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention					
\boxtimes						
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: July 20, 2000	810			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
	United States Patent No(s).					
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.					
	Other (specify)					
itle of the I	nvention					
		MINING THE CONCENTRATION OF GLUCOS	E IN A BODY FLUID			
nventors (as	ssignors) Name	Address				
HOSS, Udo		24442 Vulencia Blvd: #2102, Valencia, Ca	olifornia 01255 U.S.A. Ja			
		Lange Lemppen 5, D-89075 Ulm, German				
PFLEIDERER, Hans-Jeorg GESSLER, Ralf		Birkenstrasse 9, D-88255 Baienfurt, Germ				
ZIETEN, Hans-Ulrich			Vorderer Berg 34, D-89186 Illerrieden, Germany			
FUSSGAENGER, Rolf		Siedlerweg 7, D-89134 Blaustein-Weidach				
		* new address: 4624 Noble Ava	e. Sherman Caks, CA 91403, U. S.A			
1ssignee						
Name		Address				
Roche Diag	gnostics GmbH	Sandhofer Strasse 116 D-68298 Mannheim Germany				

[Page 1 of 2]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. RDID0050US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

RECORDED: 03/01/2001

Name	Signature/Date	
HOSS, Udo	V Ala 86m V 12/15/00	
PFLEIDERER, Hans-Jeorg	1 Hant 704 MCeider 1 1.12.200	
GESSLER, Ralf		
ZIETEN, Hans-Ulrich	1 July July 1 Dec. 04, 2000	
FUSSGAENGER, Rolf	1 h. Frd in 1 Dec. 07.2000	
	/3	

PATENT REEL: 011611 FRAME: 0280